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11 April 2019 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
As we approach the Easter holidays, I would like to take the opportunity to confirm key dates for 
Year 12 students in the Summer Term. 
 
Year 12 Key Dates  
 
Dates Event 
Mon 13 May  AS examinations begin (Core Maths and students who have 

entered for AS subjects). Timetables have been issued to relevant 
students. 

Mon 27 May – Fri 31 May Half Term 
Wed 12 June – Fri 14 June Mock examinations for all students 

Mon 17 June - Fri 21 June  
Next Steps Week – A week of activities to explore opportunities Post 
18. This will include a trip to the UCAS convention, a university and 
an apprenticeship day. Further details will be provided next term 

Mon 24 June – Fri 28 June Work experience week 
Mon 1 July A2 lessons commence 

Wed 10 July Sixth Form PSHE day – Employability skills and body image 
workshop.   

Thurs 11 July Year 11 induction day – Home study day for Year 12 students 
Fri 19 July End of term 

 
Study Leave 
 
Students will be issued a timetable for mock examinations after Easter. Study leave arrangements 
will operate as follows: For a morning examination, students may take the afternoon of the day 
before as study leave. For an afternoon examination, students may take the morning before.  
 
To continue a subject into Year 13, students must achieve a minimum of a grade D in their mock 
examination.  
 
The Summer term is a busy and important term, which is designed to support your child to identify 
the opportunities available to them Post 18.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
B Foley 
Director of Sixth Form 
 


